
Exhibit A


AMENDMENT #1 TO


CONTRACT NO.  35166

The City of Portland (“City”) and Pacific Consulting Group (“Pacific”) agree to amend Contract #35166 as described below:  

1. The Contract anticipated that the date of “live operation” for the replacement CIS would be December 15, 2005.

2. The City has determined that the date of “live operation” for the replacement CIS should be adjusted to March 13, 2006.

3. The City therefore requires Pacific’s monthly services for an additional three (3) months and the contract should be amended to reflect that.

4. Under the Contract Pacific performs work at the fixed rate of $11,200.00 per month, in an amount not to exceed $268,800.00.

5. Therefore, Contract 35166 is amended to extend the completion date to May 1, 2006 and to increase the amount of compensation to an amount not to exceed $302,400.00.

6. Other than this change, all other portions of the original contract remain in full force and effect.

7. This Addendum shall be effective as of the date of the last signature, below.

IT IS SO AGREED:

PACIFIC CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

By:
Timothy C. Easton                      

Title:
President

___________________________________

Date:  
                                                   


CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

By:
Timothy Grewe

Title:  Chief Administrative Officer

___________________________________

Date:   
                                                   

Approved as to Form


City Attorney’s Office

